
Deliveries by Recharge Facilities

2026

GSF Delivery Month (Acre-feet) Total (Acre-feet)

AMA Recharge Facility Name Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Delivered Scheduled Remaining

Phoenix

MWD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,354 20,354

NMIDD 538 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 538 38,625 38,087

QCID 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 5,858 5,829

Roosevelt ID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,804 5,804

RWCD 1,653 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,653 17,196 15,543

SRP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39,464 39,464

TID 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 6,814 6,718

Total 2,316 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,316 134,115 131,799

Pinal

CAIDD 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2,029 2,021

HIDD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,028 2,028

MSIDD 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2,028 2,021

Total 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 6,085 6,070

Tucson

ASARCO 477 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 477 9,500 9,023

BKW 564 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 564 13,491 12,927

BKW-Milewide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 610 610

CMID 692 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 692 13,097 12,405

FICO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,341 10,341

Kai-Red Rock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,857 5,857

Total 1,733 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,733 52,896 51,163

Total 4,064 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,064 193,096 189,032
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Deliveries by Recharge Facilities

2026

USF Delivery Month (Acre-feet) Total (Acre-feet)

AMA Recharge Facility Name Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Delivered Scheduled Remaining

Phoenix

AFRP Constructed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 334 334

AFRP Managed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,286 2,286

GRUSP 864 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 864 11,520 10,656

HMRP 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 7,115 7,072

SMRP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wetlands of Avondale 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 3,500 3,400

Total 1,007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,007 24,755 23,748

Pinal

MAR 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 10,000

MAR 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26,801 26,801

MAR 8B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PVRRF 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 500 445

Total 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 37,301 37,246

Tucson

CAVSARP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26,081 26,081

LSCRP 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 5,605 5,462

PMRRP 2,619 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,619 21,000 18,381

SAVSARP 2,414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,414 36,473 34,059

Total 5,176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,176 89,159 83,983

Total 6,238 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,238 151,215 144,977
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Deliveries by Recharge Facilities

2026

GSF Delivery Month (Acre-feet) Total (Acre-feet)

AMA
Recharge 

Facility 
Name

Water User Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Delivered Scheduled Remaining

Phoenix MWD

EPCOR, AF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,793 3,793

EPCOR, SC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,189 4,189

EPCOR, SCW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,372 2,372

Surprise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 10,000

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,354 20,354

Phoenix NMIDD

AZWC, 
Superstition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,325 1,325

CAGRD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,750 9,750

Chaparral City 
WC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,600 3,600

Del Webb/Pulte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,915 1,915

Eloy 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 2,070 1,870

EPCOR, PV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,004 3,004

EPCOR, ST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Florence 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,048 2,048

Resolution 
Copper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tohono 
O'odham 338 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 338 14,588 14,250

Tohono 
O'odham - ST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tohono 
O'odham - SX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WUCFD, 
Apache Junction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 325 325

Total 538 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 538 38,625 38,087
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Deliveries by Recharge Facilities

2026

GSF Delivery Month (Acre-feet) Total (Acre-feet)

AMA
Recharge 

Facility 
Name

Water User Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Delivered Scheduled Remaining

Phoenix QCID

AZWC, 
Superstition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,325 1,325

CAGRD 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 2,500 2,471

Queen Creek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,033 2,033

Tohono 
O'odham - ST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tohono 
O'odham - SX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 5,858 5,829

Phoenix Roosevelt 
ID

Goodyear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,804 5,804

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,804 5,804

Phoenix RWCD

AZWC, 
Superstition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,185 1,185

Freeport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,659 9,659

Freeport-
Morenci 1,653 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,653 6,000 4,347

Tonto Hills 
DWID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27

WUCFD, 
Apache Junction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 325 325

Total 1,653 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,653 17,196 15,543

Phoenix SRP

Avondale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,716 2,716

Chandler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,264 9,264

Freeport-
Morenci 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,500 10,500

Goodyear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,984 5,984

Phoenix 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,000 8,000

Scottsdale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,000 3,000

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39,464 39,464
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Deliveries by Recharge Facilities

2026

GSF Delivery Month (Acre-feet) Total (Acre-feet)

AMA
Recharge 

Facility 
Name

Water User Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Delivered Scheduled Remaining

Phoenix TID

Belmont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 64

Buckeye 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAGRD 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 6,750 6,654

Total 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 6,814 6,718

Pinal CAIDD
AZWC, Casa 
Grande 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2,029 2,021

Total 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2,029 2,021

Pinal HIDD

AZWC, Casa 
Grande 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 528 528

AZWC, Coolidge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,500 1,500

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,028 2,028

Pinal MSIDD
AZWC, Casa 
Grande 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2,028 2,021

Total 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2,028 2,021

Tucson ASARCO

Tohono 
O'odham 477 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 477 9,500 9,023

Tohono 
O'odham - SX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 477 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 477 9,500 9,023

Tucson BKW

Marana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,291 2,291

Metro DWID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 500

Tucson 564 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 564 10,700 10,136

Total 564 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 564 13,491 12,927

Tucson BKW-
Milewide

Tucson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 610 610

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 610 610

Tucson CMID

Metro DWID 692 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 692 7,460 6,768

Spanish Trail 
WC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 637 637

Tucson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 5,000

Total 692 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 692 13,097 12,405
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Deliveries by Recharge Facilities

2026

GSF Delivery Month (Acre-feet) Total (Acre-feet)

AMA
Recharge 

Facility 
Name

Water User Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Delivered Scheduled Remaining

Tucson FICO

Freeport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 341 341

Tucson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 10,000

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,341 10,341

Tucson Kai-Red 
Rock

Metro DWID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 500

Oro Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,000 4,000

Tucson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000 1,000

Vail WC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 357 357

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,857 5,857

Total 4,064 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,064 193,096 189,032
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Deliveries by Recharge Facilities

2026

USF Delivery Month (Acre-feet) Total (Acre-feet)

AMA
Recharge 

Facility 
Name

Water User Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Delivered Scheduled Remaining

Phoenix AFRP 
Constructed

AZWC, White 
Tank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 118

CAGRD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cave Creek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216

El Mirage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Peoria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tohono 
O'odham - SX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 334 334

Phoenix AFRP 
Managed

Peoria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,286 2,286

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,286 2,286

Phoenix GRUSP
Phoenix 864 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 864 11,520 10,656

Total 864 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 864 11,520 10,656

Phoenix HMRP

CAGRD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,426 2,426

El Mirage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 508 508

Surprise 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 4,181 4,138

Total 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 7,115 7,072

Phoenix SMRP

Gilbert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scottsdale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Phoenix Wetlands of 
Avondale

Phoenix 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 3,500 3,400

Total 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 3,500 3,400

Pinal MAR 1B
GRIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 10,000

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 10,000

Pinal MAR 5

CAGRD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,801 5,801

GRIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,000 21,000

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26,801 26,801
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Deliveries by Recharge Facilities

2026

USF Delivery Month (Acre-feet) Total (Acre-feet)

AMA
Recharge 

Facility 
Name

Water User Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Delivered Scheduled Remaining

Pinal MAR 8B
GRIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pinal PVRRF
AZWC, Coolidge 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 500 445

Total 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 500 445

Tucson CAVSARP
Tucson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26,081 26,081

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26,081 26,081

Tucson LSCRP

FWID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,800 2,800

Marana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oro Valley 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 2,805 2,662

Total 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 5,605 5,462

Tucson PMRRP

Copper World 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tucson 2,619 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,619 21,000 18,381

Total 2,619 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,619 21,000 18,381

Tucson SAVSARP

Marana 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 0

Oro Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,500 3,500

Pascua Yaqui 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,428 1,428

Peoria 1,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,500 4,200 2,700

Phoenix 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,800 3,800

Scottsdale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 5,000

Tucson 749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 749 17,000 16,251

Vail WC 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 1,500 1,380

Total 2,414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,414 36,473 34,059

Total 6,238 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,238 151,215 144,977

Note that all AFRP water is scheduled at the constructed facility. However, the deliveries are spread among the managed and constructed 
sites. Thus, the remaining volume at the managed facility will appear as a negative value. The actual remaining value is the combination of the 
remaining values at the managed and constructed facilities.

Groundwater Savings Facilities Underground Savings Facilities
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Deliveries by Recharge Facilities

2026

BKW - Milewide: Leads to CAVSARP
CAIDD: Central Arizona Irrigation and Drainage District
CMID: Cortaro-Marana Irrigation District
HIDD: Hohokam Irrigation & Drainage District
MSIDD: Maricopa Stanfield Irrigation and Drainage District
MWD: Maricopa Water District
NMIDD: New Magma Irrigation and Drainage District
QCID: Queen Creek Irrigation District

AFRP: Agua Fria Recharge Project
AVRP: Avra Valley Recharge Project
CAVSARP: Central Avra Valley Storage and Recovery Project
GRUSP: Granite Reef Underground Storage Project
HMRP: Hierologyphic Mountain Recharge Project
LSCRP: Lower Santa Cruz Recharge Project
MAR5: Managed Aquifer Recharge Site #5
PMRRP: Pima Mine Road Recharge Project
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